

November 7, 2017

The Company Secretary

MPIL Corporation Ltd.

Udyog Bhavan, 2nd Floor,

29 Walchand Hirachand Marg,

Ballard Estate,

Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

Dear Madame,

As required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, our group company, M/s Firestorm Electronics Corporation Pvt. Ltd. has sold 19,000 equity shares of MPIL Corporation Ltd. in the open market. Details of the transfer in the required format are enclosed.

Please take the above on record.

Yours sincerely,

For Jumbo World Holdings Ltd.

Company Secretary

Enclosed: As Above

CC:

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Fax: 22722082 / 22723132 / 22721919

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MPIL Corporation Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Open market sale on the stock exchange		
(PAC) with the acquirer	through Anand Rathi Share & Stock Brokers Ltd		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	No		
group	INO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	Rombay Stock	Evchango Itd	
are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	34,020	5.95%	NA
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NA
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC		NIL	NA
	NIL		
d) Total (a+b+c)	34,020	5.95%	NA
Details of sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	19,000	3.32%	NA
b) VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NA
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	×		
shares carrying voting rights in the TC sold	NIL	NIL	NA
d) Total (a+b+c)	19,000	3.32%	NA
After the sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15,020	2.63%	NA
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NA
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC after sale	NIL	NIL	NA
d) Total (a+b+c)	15,020	2.63%	NA
Mode of sale (e.g. open market/ off-market/ public issue/	Open market		
rights issue /preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer,			
etc.)	*		
Date of sale of shares / VR	7 st November, 2017		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	Rs. 57,15,770/-		
the said sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 57,15,770/-		
the said sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Not Applicable		
sale			

For Jumbo World Holdings Ltd.

Authorised Signatory